Ottawa-Hull (now Gatineau) 2001 Christmas Bird

Count results

The Ottawa-Hull CBC was held on 16 December 2001. Participants comprised 119 observers in
the field and 33 feeder watchers. The weather was excellent with 82 species being counted.
There were 14 Record Highs, 3 Record Ties and 1 New Species recorded as well as the highest
number of birds counted to date. The meal at the compilation session, hosted by Club des
ornithologue de I'Outaouais, completed a great birding day.

o First Record for the CBC is noted in Green in the "Species Column'* and *** in

the ""Total Column Record"'.

e Highisnoted in RED in the *'Species Column' and * * in ""Total Column™".
o Ties Record High is noted in BLUE in the "*Species Column™ and * in ""Total

Column™

e Hybrid is noted in ()'s in the ""Total Column and not included in the *"Total

Count™.

e The "Total Column" takes into consideration overlap. These are indicated by [ ].

Species
Common Loon
Red-necked Grebe

Double-crested
Cormorant

Canada Goose

Wood Duck
American Black Duck
Mallard

Hybrid Mallard x Black
Northern Shoveler
Lesser Scaup
Harlequin Duck
Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser

Hul

125

41
112

| | Aylmer |Gatineau Britannia Ottawa Gloucester

172

35
16

42

14

228

37
195

3
1

1

111

65
385

59

26

181

301
1,187
77

11

71
284

Total
4**
1

1*

[711]
e
[525]
[2121]
(89)
e
[4]

1
3
5
[387]
[3]
18%*
[163]**



Red-breasted
Merganser

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Northern Goshawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
American Kestrel
Merlin

Gyrfalcon
Peregrine Falcon
Gray Partridge
Ruffed Grouse
Ring-billed Gull
Herring Gull

Iceland Gull
Glaucous Gull

Great Black-backed
Gull

Rock Dove
Mourning Dove
Great Horned Owl
Snowy Owl

Barred Owl
Long-eared Owl
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
Pileated Woodpecker
Northern Shrike
Blue Jay

American Crow

55
33

91

247
59

51
213

192
115

37
160

85
20

917
174

53
218

N O =

196
106
1
1

44

612
54
1
2

20
342

701
139
1
1

60

1,167
194

41
33
5
1
54
887

170
18

2

696
244
7

1
13
18

9

1
52

1268

9**

12
14

3*

[2]**
6
12
1215%*
321
2
2

204

3,831
840
12

2**

111
139

33**

267
3,088



Common Raven

Black-capped
Chickadee

Boreal Chickadee
Red-breasted Nuthatch

White-breasted
Nuthatch

Brown Creeper
Carolina Wren

Golden-crowned
Kinglet

Hermit Thrush
American Robin
European Starling
Bohemian Waxwing
Cedar Waxwing

Common
Yellowthroat

American Tree Sparrow
Song Sparrow
Swamp Sparrow

White-throated
Sparrow

White-crowned
Sparrow

Dark-eyed Junco

Snow Bunting

Northern Cardinal
Red-winged Blackbird
Common Grackle

Brown-headed
Cowbird

Pine Grosbeak
Purple Finch

335

47

11
288
167

20

55

29

14

486

12

82

250

55

22
46

33
25

280

13

925

28

16

25

56
16

207

18

1225

332
7

14

658

25

88

1248

157

33

94

16

28

444

603
13

14

52
120

40

92

34

2,410

50
331**

13

7**

54
4539
752

1*

58

20**

94
34
300
122**
10

56**

252
50



House Finch 38 31 167 59 513 104
White-winged Crossbill | 6 - - - 2 -
Common Redpoll 270 88 139 66 159 24
Hoary Redpoll - 1 - - - -
Pine Siskin - - - - - 9
American Goldfinch 79 30 109 76 249 64
Evening Grosbeak - - 3 3 3 2
House Sparrow 264 179 472 316 932 357

Total Individual Birds 2,987 2,301 4,309 4,542 9,678 5,072
Total Species | 45 48 43 59 58 51

Hull | Aylmer Gatineau Britannia Ottawa Gloucester

| Bulletin board | Upcoming events | Birding | Publications |
| Eletcher Wildlife Garden | Conservation | Macoun | Committees |
| Become a member |

© The Ottawa Field-Naturalists' Club
This page was revised on 12 January 2005
Contact the OFNC

912

746
1
9
607
11
2,520
[28,091]
82


http://www.ofnc.ca/bulletin.htm
http://www.ofnc.ca/events.htm
http://www.ofnc.ca/birding.php
http://www.ofnc.ca/publications/index.php
http://www.ofnc.ca/fletcher.php
http://www.ofnc.ca/conserve.htm
http://www.ofnc.ca/macoun.htm
http://www.ofnc.ca/commit.htm
http://www.ofnc.ca/member.htm
mailto:webmaster@ofnc.ca

