Ottawa-Hull (now Gatineau) 2001 Christmas Bird Count results

The Ottawa-Hull CBC was held on 16 December 2001. Participants comprised 119 observers in the field and 33 feeder watchers. The weather was excellent with 82 species being counted. There were 14 Record Highs, 3 Record Ties and 1 New Species recorded as well as the highest number of birds counted to date. The meal at the compilation session, hosted by Club des ornithologue de l'Outaouais, completed a great birding day.

- First Record for the CBC is noted in *Green* in the "Species Column" and *** in the "Total Column Record".
- High is noted in **RED** in the "**Species Column**" and * * in "**Total Column**".
- Ties Record High is noted in **BLUE** in the **"Species Column"** and * in **"Total Column"**.
- Hybrid is noted in ()'s in the "Total Column" and not included in the "Total Count".
- The "Total Column" takes into consideration overlap. These are indicated by [].

Species	Hull	Aylmer	Gatineau	Britannia	Ottawa	Gloucester	Total
Common Loon	-	1	-	3	-	-	4**
Red-necked Grebe	-	-	-	1	-	-	1
Double-crested Cormorant	-	-	-	1	-	-	1*
Canada Goose	125	172	228	111	181	11	[711]
Wood Duck	-	-	-	1	2	1	4**
American Black Duck	41	35	37	65	301	71	[525]
Mallard	112	16	195	385	1,187	284	[2121]
Hybrid Mallard x Black	-	-	1	6	77	1	(85)
Northern Shoveler	-	-	-	3	-	-	3***
Lesser Scaup	2	-	-	-	2	2	[4]
Harlequin Duck	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
Long-tailed Duck	-	1	-	2	-	-	3
Bufflehead	-	1	-	4	-	-	5
Common Goldeneye	203	42	11	59	200	72	[387]
Barrow's Goldeneye	1	-	-	-	3	-	[3]
Hooded Merganser	-	14	-	-	2	2	18**
Common Merganser	1	3	16	26	101	28	[163]**

Red-breasted Merganser	-	-	-	1	-	-	1
Northern Harrier	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Sharp-shinned Hawk	-	2	1	2	1	1	7
Cooper's Hawk	-	2	1	3	2	1	9**
Northern Goshawk	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
Red-tailed Hawk	1	1	3	1	1	5	12
Rough-legged Hawk	1	-	10	-	3	-	14
American Kestrel	-	-	-	2	1	-	3
Merlin	-	-	1	-	1	1	3*
Gyrfalcon	-	-	-	1	-	-	1
Peregrine Falcon	1	-	-	1	2	-	[2]**
Gray Partridge	-	-	-	6	-	-	6
Ruffed Grouse	1	3	2	2	-	4	12
Ring-billed Gull	55	8	85	196	701	170	1215**
Herring Gull	33	5	20	106	139	18	321
Iceland Gull	-	-	-	1	1	-	2
Glaucous Gull	-	-	-	1	1	-	2
Great Black-backed Gull	91	7	-	44	60	2	204
Rock Dove	247	192	917	612	1,167	696	3,831
Mourning Dove	59	115	174	54	194	244	840
Great Horned Owl	-	4	-	1	-	7	12
Snowy Owl	1	-	1	2	-	-	4
Barred Owl	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
Long-eared Owl	1	1	-	-	-	-	2**
Downy Woodpecker	20	13	17	7	41	13	111
Hairy Woodpecker	39	24	16	9	33	18	139
Northern Flicker	-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Pileated Woodpecker	4	7	4	4	5	9	33**
Northern Shrike	1	3	2	-	1	1	8
Blue Jay	51	37	53	20	54	52	267
American Crow	213	160	218	342	887	1268	3,088

Common Raven	5	14	4	4	1	6	34
Black-capped Chickadee	335	486	280	207	658	444	2,410
Boreal Chickadee	-	-	-	-	2	-	2
Red-breasted Nuthatch	2	12	4	3	25	4	50
White-breasted Nuthatch	47	82	28	25	88	61	331**
Brown Creeper	4	-	-	2	4	3	13
Carolina Wren	1	2	1	2	1	-	7**
Golden-crowned Kinglet	-	-	-	1	1	-	2
Hermit Thrush	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
American Robin	11	3	13	18	3	6	54
European Starling	288	250	925	1225	1248	603	4539
Bohemian Waxwing	167	55	28	332	157	13	752
Cedar Waxwing	-	-	-	7	-	-	7
Common Yellowthroat	-	-	-	-	-	1	1*
American Tree Sparrow	4	1	6	1	32	14	58
Song Sparrow	_	-	-	1	1	-	2
Swamp Sparrow	_	1	-	-	_	1	2
White-throated Sparrow	4	8	-	1	5	2	20**
White-crowned Sparrow	2	-	-	-	-	-	2
Dark-eyed Junco	20	9	16	2	33	14	94
Snow Bunting	_	22	-	3	8	1	34
Northern Cardinal	55	46	25	28	94	52	300
Red-winged Blackbird	-	-	-	-	2	120	122**
Common Grackle	_	6	2	-	2	-	10
Brown-headed Cowbird	-	-	-	-	16	40	56**
Pine Grosbeak	29	33	56	14	28	92	252
Purple Finch	7	25	16	2	-	-	50

-	Hull	Aylmer	Gatineau	Britannia	Ottawa	Gloucester	_
Total Species	45	48	43	59	58	51	82
Total Individual Birds	2,987	2,301	4,309	4,542	9,678	5,072	[28,091]
House Sparrow	264	179	472	316	932	357	2,520
Evening Grosbeak	-	-	3	3	3	2	11
American Goldfinch	79	30	109	76	249	64	607
Pine Siskin	-	-	-	-	-	9	9
Hoary Redpoll	-	1	-	-	-	-	1
Common Redpoll	270	88	139	66	159	24	746
White-winged Crossbill	6	-	-	-	2	-	8
House Finch	38	31	167	59	513	104	912

| Bulletin board | Upcoming events | Birding | Publications | | Fletcher Wildlife Garden | Conservation | Macoun | Committees | | Become a member |

© The Ottawa Field-Naturalists' Club
This page was revised on 12 January 2005
Contact the OFNC